North Dakota law.
When to take

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage and approval.

Approved, December 27, 1867.

CITIZENSHIP.

CHAPTER III.

AN ACT TO CONFER THE RIGHTS OF CITIZENSHIP ON JOHN, CHARLES AND ALEXANDER CORDIER, MINOR CHILDREN OF J. VICTOR CORDIER.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

When to become

Section 1. That John Cordier, aged seventeen years; Charles Cordier, aged fifteen years; and Alexander Cordier, aged eight years, minor children of J. Victor Cordier be, and are hereby created citizens of this Territory, on their respectively arriving at the age of twenty one years, with all the rights and privileges of other citizens of this Territory.

When to take

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Approved, December 27, 1867.

CHAPTER IV.

AN ACT CONFERRING THE RIGHTS OF CITIZENSHIP UPON CER-TAIN HALFBREEDS IN DAKOTA TERRITORY.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

Section 1. That Charles Bruguier, Joseph Bruguier and Right of en zenship Eugene Bruguier, residents of the Territory of Dakota, be, and conferred are hereby declared civizens of said Territory, and shall be enstitled to all the rights and privileges of citizens thereof.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when to take after its passage and approval.

Approved, January 4, 1863.

YANKTON COUNTY

CHAPTER V.

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AND COLLECTION OF THE TAXES OF YANKTON COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1867, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

Section 1. That the assessment of taxes and the revision of Tax legalized the same for the year 1867, by the county commissioners of Yankton county be, and the same is hereby legalized notwithe standing any irregularities that may have been made in the assessment and revision of the same.